TANGIPAHOA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 69,232 cords
Hardwood 25,040 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 94,272
Chip & Saw (Total) 74,791 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 31,769,749 board feet
Hardwood 5,349,537 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 37,119,286
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $34,444,617
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $19,443,324
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $34,444,617
FRUITS
Figs (Total) * 1.0 425.00 425 lbs. $744
Strawberries (Total) 48 350.0 2,400.00 840,000 flats $10,920,000
Fruits (Total) 351.0 $10,920,744
FEED GRAINS
Corn (Total) * 700.0 100.00 70,000 bu. $185,500
Feed Grains (Total) 700.0 $185,500
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES
Tomatoes (Total) * 21,643.0 5.00 Yield/ sq. ft. 108,215 Ibs. $146,090
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 21,643.0 $146,090
Home Gardens (Total) 2,500 $500,000
NURSERY CROPS
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total) * acre $64,000
Floraculture & Bedding 16 acre $300,000
Plants (Total)
Woody Ornamentals (Total) 13 acre $4,550,000

TANGIPAHOA PARISH

279



TANGIPAHOA PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
NURSERY CROPS
Foliage Plants (Total) 8 acre $140,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $5,054,000
VEGETABLES
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total) * 4.0 258.00 1,032 cartons (20 $20,640
1bs.)
Cabbage
Fresh * 53.0 765.00 40,545 sacks (50 Ibs.) $364,905
Processing * 3.0 30.00 90 tons $14,400
Cabbage (Total) 56.0 $379,305
Cantaloupe (Total) * 4.0 300.00 1,200 cartons (40 $20,916
1bs.)
Collards
Fresh 8 14.0 575.00 8,050 doz. bunches $56,350
Collards (Total) 14.0 $56,350
Cucumber
Fresh 7 83.0 270.00 22,410 bu. (50 Ibs.) $403,380
Cucumber (Total) 83.0 $403,380
Eggplant (Total) * 40.0 1,000.00 40,000 bu. (33 Ibs.) $800,000
Irish Potatoes
Fresh * 7.0 160.00 1,120 cwt. $39,200
Irish Potatoes (Total) 7.0 $39,200
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 8 6.0 500.00 3,000 doz. bunches $21,000
Peppers
Bell * 65.0 1,900.00 123,500 bu. (28 Ib.) $2,470,000
Peppers (Total) 65.0 $2,470,000
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) * 5.0 200.00 1,000 bu. (30 Ibs.) $30,000
Squash (Fresh)
Yellow Squash 6 10.0 260.00 2,600 bu. (45 Ibs.) $58,500
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 10.0 $58,500

280



VEGETABLES

Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 7 200.0 2,000.00 400,000 Tugs (20 Ibs.) $8,000,000

Watermelon (Total) * 15.0 200.00 3,000 cwt. $24,000
Vegetables (Total) 509.0 $12,323,291
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $63,574,242

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Alligators (Farm) (Total) 31,418 ft. $879,715

Other Species (Total) * 2 Acres in Prod. 36,000 lbs. $180,000
Aquaculture (Total) $1,059,715
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Freshwater Finfish (Total) 6,400 Ibs. $7,654
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $7,654
MARINE FISHERIES

Shrimp (Total) 29,536 lbs. $46,874

Crabs (Total) 792,606 lbs. $843,095
Marine Fisheries (Total) $889,969
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 1,965 ft. $49,125
HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl (Total) 65 52,650 No. Acres acre $789,750

Leased
All Other Game (Total) 120 97,200 No. Acres acre $680,400
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $1,470,150
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $3.476,613
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5
months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES

TANGIPAHOA PARISH



TANGIPAHOA PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 2,110 head $1,048,892
400-500 Ibs. 1,825 head $1,017,939
500-600 Ibs. 1,225 head $749,951
600-700 Ibs. 1,098 head $754,738
Steer Calves (Total) $3,571,520
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 2,125 head $938,092
400-500 Ibs. 1,715 head $894,844
500-600 Ibs. 1,300 head $751,537
600-700 Ibs. 1,185 head $789,352
Heifer Calves (Total) $3,373,825
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 695 head $451,524
700-800 Ibs. 782 head $556,882
Yearling Cattle (Total) $1,008,406
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 850 pair $807,679
Cull Cows (Total) 3,390 head $1,282,268
Cull Bulls (Total) 210 head $177,566
Cattle & Calves (Total) 475 18,122 No. Cows $10,221,262
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk 93 11,100 No. Adult Cows 147,069,925 pounds $21,560,451
Bred Heifers 906 head $1,571,910
Adult Cows 1,740 head $2,436,000
Cull Cows 3,321 head $1,868,063
Bull Calves 4,992 head $249,600
Breeding Age Bulls 55 head $60,500
Dairy Cows (Total) $27,746,524

282



Dairy (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Show Horses (Total)
Recreation Horses (Total)
Horses (Total)
SHEEP
Slaughter Lambs (Total)
Stocker Sheep (Total)
Cull Sheep (Total)
Sheep (Total)

GOATS
Show Goats (Total)
Slaughter Goats (Total)
Stocker Goats (Total)
Cull Goats (Total)
Goats (Total)

TANGIPAHOA PARISH

25
605

25
605

20

45 No. Brood Mares
430 No. Brood Mares

5 No. Stallions
32 No. Stallions

20 No.Breeding
Ewes

450 No. Does

25
350

40
210

65
660

25
15

20
375
90
80

head
head

mares bred
mares bred

head
head

head
head
head

head
head
head
head

$27,746,524

$100,000
$525,000
$625,000

$60,000
$105,000
$165,000
$325,000
$990,000
$2,105,000

$3,906
$1,125

$250
$5,281

$5,000
$46,875
$8,550
$5,200
$65,625



TANGIPAHOA PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
SWINE

Show Pigs (Total) 12 head $3,360

Feeder Pigs (Total) 75 head $2,250

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 15 head $1,803

Culls (Total) 3 head $480
Swine (Total) * 10 No. Sows $7,893
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $40,151,585
TANGIPAHOA PARISH $107,202,440

284



