	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Pine					69,232	cords	
Hardwood					25,040	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					94,272		
Chip & Saw (Total)					74,791	cords	
Saw Timber							
Pine					31,769,749	board feet	
Hardwood					5,349,537	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					37,119,286		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,							\$34,444,617
Saw Timber FOB Mill							
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$19,443,324
(Total)							
Forestry (Total)							\$34,444,617
FRUITS							
Figs (Total)	*	1.0	425.00		425	lbs.	\$744
Strawberries (Total)	48	350.0	2,400.00		840,000	flats	\$10,920,000
Fruits (Total)		351.0					\$10,920,744
FEED GRAINS							
Corn (Total)	*	700.0	100.00		70,000	bu.	\$185,500
Feed Grains (Total)		700.0					\$185,500
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES							
Tomatoes (Total)	*	21,643.0	5.00	Yield / sq. ft.	108,215	lbs.	\$146,090
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		21,643.0					\$146,090
Home Gardens (Total)	2,500						\$500,000
NURSERY CROPS							
Fruit and Nut Trees (Total)	*					acre	\$64,000
Floraculture & Bedding	16					acre	\$300,000
Plants (Total)							
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	13					acre	\$4,550,000
TANGIPAHOA PARISH							

## PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
NURSERY CROPS						
Foliage Plants (Total)	8				acre	\$140,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$5,054,000
VEGETABLES						
Broccoli (Fresh) (Total)	*	4.0	258.00	1,032	cartons (20 lbs.)	\$20,640
Cabbage					,	
Fresh	*	53.0	765.00	40,545	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$364,905
Processing	*	3.0	30.00	90	tons	\$14,400
Cabbage (Total)		56.0				\$379,305
Cantaloupe (Total)	*	4.0	300.00	1,200	cartons (40 lbs.)	\$20,916
Collards						
Fresh	8	14.0	575.00	8,050	doz. bunches	\$56,350
Collards (Total)		14.0				\$56,350
Cucumber						
Fresh	7	83.0	270.00	22,410	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$403,380
Cucumber (Total)		83.0				\$403,380
Eggplant (Total)	*	40.0	1,000.00	40,000	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$800,000
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	*	7.0	160.00	1,120	cwt.	\$39,200
Irish Potatoes (Total)		7.0				\$39,200
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	8	6.0	500.00	3,000	doz. bunches	\$21,000
Peppers						
Bell	*	65.0	1,900.00	123,500	bu. (28 lb.)	\$2,470,000
Peppers (Total)		65.0				\$2,470,000
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	*	5.0	200.00	1,000	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$30,000
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	6	10.0	260.00	2,600	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$58,500
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		10.0				\$58,500

VEGETABLES	
Tomataga (Eigld) (Tatal)	

Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	7	200.0	2,000.00	400,000	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$8,000,000
Watermelon (Total)	*	15.0	200.00	3,000	cwt.	\$24,000
Vegetables (Total)		509.0				\$12,323,291
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES						\$63,574,242

FISHERIES	& `	WII	DΙ	$\mathbf{IFE}$	$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{N}$	ITERPE	RISES	PRO	)DII	CTI	[O]	N

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE						
Alligators (Farm) (Total)				31,418	ft.	\$879,715
Other Species (Total)	*	2	Acres in Prod.	36,000	lbs.	\$180,000
Aquaculture (Total)						\$1,059,715
FRESHWATER FISHERIES						
Freshwater Finfish (Total)				6,400	lbs.	\$7,654
Freshwater Fisheries (Total)						\$7,654
MARINE FISHERIES						
Shrimp (Total)				29,536	lbs.	\$46,874
Crabs (Total)				792,606	lbs.	\$843,095
Marine Fisheries (Total)						\$889,969
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				1,965	ft.	\$49,125
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	65	52,650	No. Acres		acre	\$789,750
			Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	120	97,200	No. Acres		acre	\$680,400
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$1,470,150
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WI	LDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$3,476,613

<sup>\*\*</sup> The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

### ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value

CATTLE & CALVES

TANGIPAHOA PARISH

## ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES					
Steer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			2,110	head	\$1,048,892
400-500 lbs.			1,825	head	\$1,017,939
500-600 lbs.			1,225	head	\$749,951
600-700 lbs.			1,098	head	\$754,738
Steer Calves (Total)					\$3,571,520
Heifer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			2,125	head	\$938,092
400-500 lbs.			1,715	head	\$894,844
500-600 lbs.			1,300	head	\$751,537
600-700 lbs.			1,185	head	\$789,352
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$3,373,825
Yearling Cattle					
600-700 lbs.			695	head	\$451,524
700-800 lbs.			782	head	\$556,882
Yearling Cattle (Total)					\$1,008,406
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)			850	pair	\$807,679
Cull Cows (Total)			3,390	head	\$1,282,268
Cull Bulls (Total)			210	head	\$177,566
Cattle & Calves (Total)	475	18,122 No. Cows			\$10,221,262
DAIRY					
Dairy Cows					
Milk	93	11,100 No. Adult Cows	147,069,925	pounds	\$21,560,451
Bred Heifers			906	head	\$1,571,910
Adult Cows			1,740	head	\$2,436,000
Cull Cows			3,321	head	\$1,868,063
Bull Calves			4,992	head	\$249,600
Breeding Age Bulls			55	head	\$60,500
Dairy Cows (Total)					\$27,746,524

Dairy (Total)						\$27,746,524
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Show Horses	25	45	No. Brood Mares	25	head	\$100,000
Recreation Horses	605	430	No. Brood Mares	350	head	\$525,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$625,000
Stud Fees						
Show Horses		5	No. Stallions	40	mares bred	\$60,000
Recreation Horses		32	No. Stallions	210	mares bred	\$105,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$165,000
Show Horses (Total)	25			65	head	\$325,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	605			660	head	\$990,000
Horses (Total)						\$2,105,000
SHEEP						
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				25	head	\$3,906
Stocker Sheep (Total)				15	head	\$1,125
Cull Sheep (Total)				5	head	\$250
Sheep (Total)	*	20	No.Breeding			\$5,281
			Ewes			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				20	head	\$5,000
Slaughter Goats (Total)				375	head	\$46,875
Stocker Goats (Total)				90	head	\$8,550
Cull Goats (Total)				80	head	\$5,200
Goats (Total)	20	450	No. Does			\$65,625

## ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
SWINE					
Show Pigs (Total)			12	head	\$3,360
Feeder Pigs (Total)			75	head	\$2,250
Slaughter Hogs (Total)			15	head	\$1,803
Culls (Total)			3	head	\$480
Swine (Total)	*	10 No. Sows			\$7,893
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPE	RISES				\$40,151,585

TANGIPAHOA PARISH \$107,202,440